FISCAL PROCEDURES APPROVED

Q,Q,Iugw"-J

LAl

PAUL ANGULO, CPA, AUDITOR-CONTROLLER

\.rl."'-‘-u_--..

W%

FORM A_;F\’?QL/EE COUNTY COUNSEL
MARSHA |

8Y:

[J Consent [X] Policy

Dep’t Recomm.:

=

<
l‘\CJ Fel
Sereman Choro

BY essn l o
SAMUELWONG <

s &
JPegarimenias

el

1e

[e—Policy

[] Consent

Per Exec. Ofc.:

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FROM: Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency

SUBJECT: Mead Valley Library — Change Order No. 7

amount of $223,574.

a credit of $3,171 for the deletion of the weather station.

(Continued) é?@/ ’/

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 5 %
d

SUBMITTAL DATE:
August 16, 2012

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors approve and authorize the Chairman of the
Board to execute the attached Change Order No. 7 between Stronghold Engineering, Inc. and the
Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency for the itemized list of revisions attached hereto in the

BACKGROUND: On June 28, 2011, the Board of Directors awarded construction of the Mead Valley
- | Library Project to Stronghold Engineering, Inc.

Change Order #7 will provide fixtures, furniture and equipment (FF&E) for the project and will also provide

Robert Field
Assistant County Executive Officer/EDA
Current F.Y. Total Cost: $ 223,674 In Current Year Budget: Yes
FIN;:TCIAL Current F.Y. Net County Cost: $0 Budget Adjustment: No
A Annual Net County Cost: ~$0 For Fiscal Year: 2012/13

COMPANION ITEM ON BOARD AGENDA: No
SOURCE OF FUNDS: |-215 Corridor Redevelopment Project Area Capital

Positions To Be |:|
Deleted Per A-30|

Requires 4/5 Vote |:'|H'

Improvement Funds — Mead Valley Sub-Area (previously approved budget)
C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: APPROVE

it

BY._, 4
County Executive Office Signature / enniferfl.. SargeM!

LN

1 District: 1/1
ATTACHMENTS FILED ¢

WITH THE CLERK OF THE BOARD

Prev. Agn. Ref.: 4.11 of 6/28/1

(Rev 08/2010)

i
Agenda Numl:ueill 3
[

EDA-001a-F11
Form 11 (Rev 06/2003}



Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency
Mead Valley Library — Change Order No. 7
August 16, 2012

Page 2

BACKGROUND:

At the time of contract award for this project, a County Librarian had not yet been selected. This
prevented staff to proceed with the selection process for the fixtures, furniture and equipment
including color palettes and styles for this library. The selection process for all the furniture has
been completed and approved by the County Librarian. The contractor is ready to proceed with
ordering the furniture once the change order has been approved.

The weather station component of the photovoltaic system is a closed-circuit video that the user can
publicly post to provide very general information about the photovoltaic (PV) system as well as basic
current weather information. This portion of the photovoltaic specification is a standard part, though
it is not essential to the operation of the system since the Data Acquisition System provides the
same information and much more. Consequently, it is to be deleted at this time at a cost credit to
the county in the amount of $3,171.

Change Order No. 7 for the FF&E is reflected on the Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule and
have been approved by the Oversight Board and the California Department of Finance. Change
Order No. 7 will be processed in accordance with the terms of the original construction contract.
The cost for Change Order No. 7 will not be an additional cost to the project as it is accounted for in
the approved budget and a budget adjustment is not required.

Staff recommends that the Board approve Change Order No. 7 in the amount of $223,574 for the
fixtures, furniture and equipment accept the credit for the weather station in the amount of $3,171 as
attached hereto.

Attached:

e Change Order No. 7 (4)

RF:LB:TM:CW:GP:mr 11637  ED1504001012
S:\RDACOM\FORMS 11\IN PROCESS\11637-ED1504001012-Mead Valley Library CO#7.doc

EDA-001a-F11
Form 11 (Rev 08/2010)



i SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
FOR THE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

CHANGE ORDER NO. 7

Date: 7/11/2012 Project: Mead Valley Library
To Contractor: Project No: 20110060 - ED15040010
Stronghold Engineering Distribution:
2000 Market Street Project Manager Construction Manager
Riverside, CA 92501 Contractor Inspector
Fiscal Architect/Engineer

You are directed to make the following changes. Changes shall include labor, material and equipment; each item to
include all charges or indirect arising out of this work:

1} PCO #7 Delete Weather Station
DEDUCT $ (3,171.00)
2) PCO #8 - Add FF&E
ADD $ 226,745.00

3)
DEDUCT
4)
DEDUCT
5)
ADD
6)
DEDUCT
7)
ADD
8)
ADD
9)
ADD
10)
ADD
11)
ADD
The specifications, where pertinent, shall apply to these changes.
This Change Order provides for a time extension of 61 calendar days
Original Coniract Duration {calendar days}): 395
Prior Authorized Time Extension (calendar days): 25
Revised Construction Duration (calendar days): 481
Original Contract Completion Date: 8/25/2012
Revised Contract Completion Date: 11/19/2012

NOTE: This change order is not effective until ALL signatures below are obtained, and if applicable, signature authority approval by
Form 11 as indicated per Change Order Guidelines.

The undersigned contractor has given careful consideration to the change proposed, including its effect on other work
already contracted for, and hereby agrees, if this change order is approved, that he will provide all equipment, furnish all
ted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and

Original Contract $ 8.660,127.00
Prior Authorized [ X ] ADD [ ] DED $ 240,914.02
Total Contract Prior to this Change $ 8,901,041.02
Authorized Changes on this C.O..
2) Addition $ 226,745.00
Chairman of the Board (signature) Date Deduction$ 3,171.00
JOHN TAVAGLIONE
Chairman of the Board Printed name NET: [X]Addition [ ] Deduction $ 223.574.00
3) W /M / /%ount of Contract Authorized
Architect (sigh Date Including this Change Order $ 9,124,616.02

Architect’s Printed name
Ui [trnm 1] 10
Project Manager (signature) g ‘Date
L lplin [EaEe /ol

Project Manager's Printed name Successor Agency Change Order Form - Revised 3-29-12

FORM APPRQVIZ {J COUNTY (,t)U

BY: /)"\ é{;?ﬁ_ [/Llf_:___

4




PROPOSAL/ESTIMATE FOR CONTRACT MODIFICATION DATE: 6-Jul-12
CONTRACT IS Mead Valley Library CONTRACTNO: 45 1 0621-00
Owner Rep 5
Attn: Gloria Perez
DESCRIPTION:
PCOHDT- Delete Weather Station as per owner's direetion SEI No. PCO # 007
PRIME CONTRACTOR'S WORK Revisions/comments
1, Direct Muterinls
2. Sales Tax on Materinls 9.75% ofline ] Included
3, Direct Labor E
4, Insumince, Taxes, and Fringe Benefits 39.0% of line 3 lncluded
5. Rental Equipment :
6. Saoles Tox on Rental Equipment 9.75% ol line 5
7. Equipment Ownership and Operating Expenses
8. SUBTOTAL (add lines 1-7)
9.  Field Overhead 0% of line 8

=

SUBTOTAL (Add Lines 8 & 9)

Prime Remarks: This would require replacing currently listed subcontractor, Yamadn, with Interra, Inc, based en atinched

proposed substitution request form ond supporting datn.

SUB-CONTRACTOR'S WORK

Revisions/comments

11, Direct Moterials

12, Sales Tax on Materials

13. Direct Lobor

14, Insurance, Taxes, and Fringe Benefits
15. Rental Equipment

16. Sales Tux on Rental Equipment

17. Equipmenl Ownership and Operating Expenses
18. SUBTOTAL (add lines 11-17)

19, Field Overhend

20. SUBTOTAL (Add Lincs 18 & 19)
21. Home Ofice Qverhead/Profil

22. MFDB Design Fees

23. SUBTOTAL (Add Lines 20 - 22)

0.00% of line 11
0.0% ofline 13 Included

9.75% of'line 15

0.0% of line 18

13.0% of line 20

Included |

lm:luded

Incloded &
of tota) change

Sub's Remorks:

SUMMARY

Revisions/comments

24. Prime Contractors work (from line 10)
25, Sub-contraclor's work ([fom line 23)
26. SUBTOTAL (udd lines 24 & 25)
27. Prime Qverhead on sub-contraclor
28. Prime's Home Office Overhead

29. Prime's Profil

30. SUBTOTAL (add lines 26-29)

10.0% ol line 24
5.0% of line 26-28

1.000% of line 30 1.0%

$2.990.00) |
$0.00 |1
il (82.990.00)
$0.00
($299.00)
(£164.45)

0.0% of line 25

r§3,453.45'§

31. Prime Contraclor's Bond Preminm ($34.53) i
I&‘J“JLL.‘i"'
32. TOTAL COST (ndd lines 30 & 31) 5?33 (83,488)
This change adds 0 calendor days to the project contraet time,
Prime Contruetor name;
Sub-contraclor name:
Signuture and title of Preparer Date 6-Jul-12

S/N 0105-LF-D05-6980

Printed 7/6/2012



PAGE 2 OF2

INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARING PROPOSAL/ESTIMATE FOR CONTRACT MODIFICATION

The conditions and scope of the modificntion and shall be sccompanied by a brenkdown of cost, os indicated, Lump sum costs will not
be uceepted in either the prime or sub-controctor’s brenkdown of direct cost, The totol cost for lubor, materinl, and equipment rental
{or ownership) for cach item shall be transferred to the corresponding item on the front of this form.. At the contractor’s option, the
overhead rates printed on the front of this form muy be used for proposals under $500,000 in lieu of detailed itemized estimates of

overhend costs. The proposal should also include n request for on extension of time, in calendar duys, only if overnll completion of
contract is impucted by the proposed modification.

BREAKDOWN OF DIRECT COSTS Contract No.: 75 10621-00 | Date:| G-Jul-12
DESCRIPTION:|PCO#07- Delete Wenther Station as per owner's direction
TTEMS OF WORK FOR QTY  UNIT|MATERIAL LABOR Rent/ [EQUIPMENT
Prime Contractor Unit cost Toinl Cost Unit Cost | Total Cost Own |Days |Rate Taotn}
| General Conditions- 0 Days $1,105.00 50,00 $0.00 $0.00
20 Deletc Weather Station- SE! 0 wks ($2,990.00) ($2,990.00) $0.00 $0.00

2b  See attached bid breakdown 0ls $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 §000| O 0 $0.00 $0.00

3u 0 firs $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| O 0 §0.00 $0.00

3b 0ls $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| O 0 $0.00 $0.00

4n 0 hrs $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00] O 0 $0.00 $0.00
4h
Sn
5b
on
6b

DIRECT Prime Contractor's TOTALS (52,090.00) 50.0¢ [R. |Total Rental 50.00

(8] Tatal Qwned $50.00

ITEMS OF WORK FOR QTY UNIT| MATERIAL LABOR Rent/ |[EQUIPMENT
Sub-contractor Unit Cost Totul Cost Unit Cost | Total Cost |Own |Days | Ratc Totul

1 11s $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 1 0 $0.00 $0.00

2 lls $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0| $0.00 $0.00

3 ls $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0| $0.00 $0.00

4 Is $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0| $0.00 $0.00

5 Is $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0| $0.00 $0.00

6 Is $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0| $0.00 $0.00

7 Is $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0| $0.00 $0.00

8 Is $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0| $0.00 $£0.00

9 Is $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0| $0.00 $0.00

10 Is $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0| $0.00 $0.00

DIRECT Sub-Contractor's TOTALS $0.00 £0.00 |R Taotn) Rental 50.00

Q Totnl Owned 80.00

Printed 7/6/2012




' PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER

CCN # 2
Stronghold Engineering ngN#E)ate 7/2/2012
2000 Market Streat Ref e
Riverside, CA 92501 e .
Telephone: (951) 684-9303 Projeci Name: Mead Valley Llbrary
Fax: (851) 6B4-3813 Project Number: 11005
Contract #:
Page Number: 1

Client Address:

Work Description
We reserve the right to correct this quote for errors and omissions.

This quote covers direct costs orly and we reserve the right to clalm for impact and consequential cosls,
This price Is good for acceptance within 15 days from the dale of recelpt.
Wa will supply and Install all materials, labor, and equipment as described In below.

Scope of Work : Provide a credit for WS5YP012 5.1 Weather Statlon, Engenvity Standard w/5 Years monitoring.

temized Breakdown

Summary

$-2,590.00 + 0.000 %) -2,590.00
$-400.00 + 0.000 %) -400.00

Cradit for weatherstation mater

{ 1.
Credil for weatherstation insta ( 1

0
0

<X~
@@

Subtotal -2,990.00

Final Amount $-2,990.00

CLIENT ACCEPTANCE

CCN#: 2

Fina! Amount:$-2,990.00
Name:

Date:

Signature:

Change Order #:

Theraby accop! this quotation and aulhorizo the contraclor fo complels the above described work.

ORIGINAL



?‘u’mmmrm&

Quole Name STRONGHOLD052312AR-MEADVALLEY Opporiunity Name  Mead Valley Library

Job Number 2YMmw3u Explres 6/29/2012

Created Date 512312012

Prepared By Andrew Rocker Account Name Lamb Energy (stronghold englneering)
E-mail andrew@deckmonitoring.com Bl To -3421 Galg Court Suite C

Gompany Address 830 SW 10th Ave, Suite 200 Riverside, CA 92607

Portland, OR 87205 ’ v

1.1

ggg :nercial Includes (1) Preconfigured Ravenue Grade Meter, 3 Phase, Maodbus, (1)
CMEYP001 | Monitorin Communication Galeway, (1) 5 Year Monitoring Package wilh Public and ' '
o e Admin Panel Views. These products do NOT come with NEMA anclosures, |
Equipmen! & )
please speak with your sales representalive if needed.
Service
Package

2 7 A“-ll‘l-D‘l'lB { The DECK All-in- one-box oplion makes installation easler by Fre-wmng and L e

DSTMFD?i Bp)c & . muunﬂng ycurgaleway and melerlna UL-ilmad NEMA enclosure. -~ ; xR
5.1 Weather
Statlon "
Engenully Inciudes Slicon Cell Pyranomeler (Irradiance), Amblent Temp, Cell Temp,

WS5YPD12 'Stagn dacd wi5 RS5485 Modbus Communlcations, Integration with Monitoring website / Admin | $2,590.00 1,00 | $2,590.00

Years Pe_mgl. (Select a Mounting Qplion}
Monioring 2

Reponlng interva'l Munth\y

| Reporfing resu!uliun 1.: rnmule
‘[ Incentive or inslrument PBi
Reporﬂng tarm 60 months .- :
Noﬂl’tcaiiun raspcnsibilmas UIi1I'|y_r}nl|l‘es DECK al cumrnencaman
Ducumenlullan. 3

hitp:/iwww, gosu[a(callrornla urgldocumenlleSl HANDBOOK. PDF

bl

.-;a,-.fs-,

6.5 Third Party
EDISYADO4 | Reporting C5!
SCE

Monthly reporting of 15 minule inlerval generation data to utility in compliance
with California Solar Initiative rules. Monthly generation paymenls are based
on suhmllled dala, Typlca! 60 month term, though may be exiandud Inthe
case of commumcaluons issues with rnetarlng syslem.

Further Informalion  Acceptance of quote and or submittal of a PO
based on thls quote monstitutes acceptance of
DECK Monitoring terms viewable at
Wt ivaww.decimonitoring.com /termspdf
Please fill out the DECK she survey once a PO
has been submitted. This |s ocated at
http/fvewwsdackmontioring.com/slie_survey/

.. Quote Acceptance Information



PROPOSAL/ESTIMATE FOR CONTRACT MODIFICATION DATE: 6-Jul-12

CONTRACT TITLE: Mead Vglcy iy CONTRACT NO: 75 10621-00
i Attn: Glorin Percz
DESCRIPTION:
PCOHOB- Provide FF&E us per owner's request SEI No, PCO # 008
PRIME CONTRACTOR'S WORK Revisions/comments
1. Dircct Materinls i i ;
2. Sales Tox on Materials 9.75% ofline | Included i
3, Direct Labor i S
4. lnsurance, Taxes, ond Fringe Benefits 39.0% oflinc 3 Included m
5. Rental Equipment _ :
6. Sanles Tax on Rental Equipment 9.75% ofline 5
7. Equipment Ownership and Operating Expenses _-
8. SUBTOTAL (ndd lines 1-7) Shna 2
9. Field Overhend 0% of line 8

SUBTOTAL (Add Lines 8 & 9) $4,420.00

Prime Remarks: GC has included 4 dnys for overseeing instullation of all FF&E Items, GC will ot be on site during FF&E delny time, except for
these instnllution days,

NOTE- No FF&E items other than items specifically noted in nttached proposol will be provided.

...
=

SUB-CONTRACTOR'S WORK Revisions/commenis
I'l.  Direct Maoterials
12.  Sales Tax on Materials 0.00% oflinc 11 lncludcd
13. Direct Lobor
14, Insurance, Taxes, and Fringe Benefits 0.0% ofline 13 Tncluded
15. Rental Equipment
16. Sales Tax on Rental Equipment 9.75% of line 15  Included
17.  Equipment Ownership nnd Operating Expenses E S
18, SUBTOTAL (add fines 11-17) FiE -ﬂ:
19. Ficld Overhead __ 00%oflinc 18 e
20. SUBTOTAL (Add Lines 18 & I9) i
21.  Home Qffice Overhead/Profit 15.0% of line20  Ineluded i
22, MFDB Design Fees of lotnl change
23. SUBTOTAL (Add Lines 20 - 22) i SZDQ 389.42

Sub's Remnrks: 16 weeks lead time for al| FF&E.
SUMMARY i Revisions/comments

24, Prime Contractor's work (from line 10)
25, Sub-contractor's work (from line 23)

$709 389 41 '_-’mi*!-'E‘z.-.*"‘n" i

26, SUBTOTAL (add lines 24 & 25)
27.  Prime Overhend on sub-contractor 0.0% of line 25

28, Prime's Home Office Overhieod 5.0% of line 24 e

29, Prime's Profit 0.0% of line 26-28 S‘D DO EEnne
30. SUBTOTAL (udd lincs 26-29)
31, Prime Contrector's Bond Premium 1.000% ofline 30 :m e

32. TOTAL COST (ndd lines 30 & 31) §226,745

This chunge ndds 61 enlendar dnys to the project contraet time.

Prime Contractor nome: Stronghold Engineering,
Sulr-contractor name: //
Signature und title of Preparer g{ E — Date 6-Jul-12

§/N (1105-LF-005-6900 \_’ 3

Printed 7/6/2012



PAGE

2

OF2

INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARING PROPOSAL/ESTIMATE FOR CONTRACT MODIFICATION

The conditions and scope of the modification and shall be aceomponied by n brenkdown of cost, ns indicated. Lump sum costs will not
be accepted in either the prime or sub-contractor's brenkdown of direct cost. The fotal cost for labor, material, ond equipment rental
(or ownership) for each item shall be transferred to the corresponding item on the front of this form.. At the contractor's option, fhe
overhead rotes printed on the front of this form may be used for proposals under $500,000 in liew of detailed itemized estimates of

overhend costs. The proposal should nlso include n request for on extension of time, in calendar days, only if overall completion of
contract is impacled by the proposed modification.

BREAKDOWN OF DIRECT COSTS Controct No.: 75 10621-00 | Datc:! 6-Jul-12
DESCRIPTION:|PCO#08- Provide FF&E ns per owner's request
ITEMS OF WORK FOR QTY  UNIT|MATERIAL LABOR Rent/ [EQUIPMENT
Prime Contractor Unit cost Total Cost Unit Cost  [Totnl Cost Own |Dnys |Rate Total
I General Conditions- 4 Days $1,105.00 54,420,00 $0.00 $0.00
2u 0 wks $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

2b 0is $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 5000 O 0 £0.00 $0.00

3n D hrs $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000| O 0 $0.00 50.00

3b 0ls $0.00 £0.00 $0.00 $000| O 0 $0.00 $0.00

4n 0 hrs $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 s000( O 0 $0.00 $0.00
4b
5n
5b
fa
6b

DIRECT Prime Coniractor's TOTALS $4,420.00 $0.00 |R Totn) Rentnl §0.0¢

(8] Totnl Owned $0.00

TTEMS OF WORK FOR QTY  UNIT| MATERIAL LABOR Rent/ [EQUIPMENT
Sub-contractor Unit Cost Total Cost Unlt Cost | Total Cost |[Own |Days | Rate Tolal

1 Systems Source 1ls $209,389.42 | $209,389.42 $0.00 $0.00 1 0 $0.00 $0.00

2 1ls $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 50.00

3 Is $0.00 $0,00 $0.00 0 $0.00 $0.00

4 Is $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 50.00

5 Is $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0| $0.00 $0.00

6 Is 50.00 $0.,00 $0.00 0 50.00 $0.00

7 Is $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0| $50.00 50.00

B Is $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0| $0.00 $0.00

9 Is $0.00 $0.00 £0.00 o] $0.00 $0,00

10 Is $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 o $0.00 $0.00

DIRECT Sub-Contractor's TOTALS $209,389.42 $0.00 R Totol Rental 50.00

0O Total Owned 30,00

Printed 7/6/2012




PROPOSAL

Y 175012
Systems Sourece 175012
DFACE SYSTEMS AND FLRNSHINGS 06/20/12

Q 3161 Michelson Drlve, Sulte 110, Iving, CA 92612 + Pione 949.852,0920 - Fax 949,852.0929
O 6601 Center Drive West, Suite 630, Los Angeles, CA 90045-1582 » Phane 310,234,9814 « Fax 310.234.9434

TO:  pggggg SHIP TO: wMpap VALLEY LIBRARY
21580 OAKWOOD STREET
STRONGHOLD ENGINEERING PERRIS, CA 92570

2000 MARKET STREET
RIVERSIDE, CA 92501

Mead Valley Library

LI QTY FPRODUCT DESCRIPTION PRICE FA. EXTENDED

TAG : CH-1

1 5 Flite, Task Chair, Height 286.00 1,430.00
Adjustable T-Arms Dillon
Cordovan

TOTAL FOR CH-1 1,430.00
TAG : CH-2

2 1 Liberty Chair, Task Chair, 654.26 654.2¢6
Height Adjustable Duron Arms

v Bilver w/ Silver Plastic Component

M ) Monnfilament Stripe

11 Carbon

W Wave

502 Blue

~ Standard Foam Seat Pan

F High 8" Cylinder with 18" Foot Ring

~ Std Hard Casters

~ Std Foam and Plastics

~ Std Base Caps (Will Match Frame Color)

TOTAL FOR CH-2 “ 654.26
TAG : CH-3
3 14 Huddle Lounge Chair 974.00 13,636.00

with/Rotating Table Arm and
wood legs Uph: Two Tone Fabric

Inside Back/S8eat Cushion:
Maharam Coincide Aurora
Balance: Encore Dillion

CONTINUED. ..
PAGE 1

THE ACCOMPANYING TERMS AND CONDITIONS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS PROPOSAL/NVOICE,



Systems Source

DFCE SYSTEMS AND FURANEHINGS

PROPOBAL
© 179012
088-000002
06/20/12

O 3761 Michelson Drive, Suite 110, Irvine, CA 92612  Phone 949,852.0920 » Fax 549,852,0929
O 6601 Center Drive West, Suite 650, Los Angeles, CA 90045-1582 - Phone 310.234.98714 » Fax 310.234.9434

TO:  gggggg SHIP I0: mraAD VALLEY LIBRARY
21580 OAKWOOD STREET
STRONGHOLD ENGINEERING PERRIS, CA 92570
2000 MARKET STREET
RIVERBIDE, CA 92501
Mead Valley Library
LT QTY PRODUCT DESCRIPTION PRICE EA. EXTENDED
Cordovan
Tablet Arm; Standard Laminate
22 Carmel Beech
Metal Platform Finish:30
Metallie Silver
Wood Leg Finish:; 22 Carmel
Beech
7 Left Hand & 7 Right Hand
TOTAL FOR CH-3 13,636.00
TAG : CH-4
q 22 Solana Wood Series Lounge 1,199,686 26,392.52
Chair Uph: Maharam Ditto 010
Fountain
Arm/Leg Finish: 21 Carmel
Maple
TQTAL FOR CH-14 26,392.52
TAG : CH-5
5 32 Chance, Side Chair, Arms and 234,50 7,504,00
Casters Oph: Design Tex
Epiphany colax: 2734-701
5 4z Agati/Baja Side Chair 18w x 433,71 18,215.82
23dx32h 1BSH Finish: Maple
Uph; Design Tex Epiphany
#2734-701
PAGE 2

THE ACCOMPANYING TERMS AND CONDITIONS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS PROPOSALANVOICE.



i
Systems Souree 179012

OFFICE SYSTENS AND FURNISHINGS

TO:

LI QT

PROPOSAL

088-006002
06/20/12

O 3167 Michelson Drive, Sulte 110, Irvine, CA 92612 - Phone 949,852.0920 - Fax 949.852.0929
Q1 66071 Center Drive West, Sulte 650, Los Angeles, CA 90045-1502 - Phone 310.234.9814 « Fax 310,234.9434

999959 SHIP TO: wpAD VALLEY LIBRARY
21580 ORKWOOD STREET

STRONGHOLD ENGINEERING PERRIS, CA 92570

2000 MARKET STREET

RIVERSIDE, CA 92501

Mead Valley Library

Y FRODUCT DESCRIPTION PRICE EA.

EXTENDED

TOTAL FOR CH-§5
TAG : CH-B
Lamhults Campus Stool Leg 469.68
Finish:Chrome
Birch Veneer
Finish: 606 Cinnabar stain
Back 606 Cinnabar
Seat ’ 606 Cinnabar
Frame & Legs  Aluminum
TOTAL FOR CH-6
TAG : CH-7

Flurry Axmless Stack Chair, 96.57
Slotted Back Finish: Bcarlet

Flurry Armless 8tack Chair, 96.57
Slotted Back Finish: Mimosa

Carts for Chairs, Stacks (25) 113.75
High

TOTAL FOR CH-7
TAG : CH-BH
Chance, Side Chair, Arms with 228.50

Metallic Bilver Frame Uph:
Design Tex Fpiphany 2734~701

PAGE 3

THE ACCOMPANYING TERMS AND CONDITIONS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS PROPOSAL/INVOICE.

25,7189,

2,348

5,214

5,214

796,

11,225.

1,599.

g2

.45

.45

.78

.18

25

g1

50



Systems Source

OFFILE SYSTEMS AND FURNIESHINGS

PROPOSAL

179012
oge-000002
06/20/12

O 3167 Michelsan Drive, Sulte 110, Irving, CA 92612 - Phone 949,852.0920 « Fax 949.852.0929

0 6607 Center Drlve West, Sulte 650, Los Angeles, CA 90045-1582 - Phane 310,234,984 » Fax 310.234.9434

SHIP TO: MEAD VALLEY LIBRARY

T0:  gggggg
21580 OARWOOD STREET
STRONGHOLD ENGINEERING PERRIS, CA 92570
2000 MARKET STREET
RIVERSIDE, CA 92501
Mead Valley Library
LI QTY PRODUCT DESCRIETION PRICE ERA, EXTENDED
TOTAL FOR CH-8 1,598.50
TAG : CH-9A
10 4 TMC Child Plover Chair 18"W x 400.00 1,600.00
16-1/2"D x 25-1/2H,Seat Height
14"
08 Seat Finish: Goldenrod 08
o8 Frame & Leg Finish: Goldenrod 08
TOTAL FOR CH-B83 1,600.00
TAG : CH-9B
11 2 TMC Child Plover Chair 18"W x 400.00 B00.00
16-1/2"D x 25-1/2H, Seat Height
14" )
120 Seat Finish: Barracuda Blue 120
120 Frame & Leg Finish: Barracuda Blue 120
TOTAL FOR CH~-9B B800.00
TAG : CH-9C
12 2 TMC Child Plover Chair 1B"W x 100,00 800.00
16-1/2"D x 25-1/2H,Seat Height
14"
73 Seat Pinish:Nightfall 73
13 Frame & Leg Finish:Nightfall 73

PAGE 4

THE ACCOMPANYING TERMS AND CONDITIONS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS FROPOSAL/INVOICE,



Systems Source

OFFICE BYSTEMS AND FURNGHINGS

PROPOSAL
178012
DBB-D00002
06/20/12

Q 3161 Michelson Drive, Sulte 110, Irvine, CA 92612 « Phone 949.852.0920 - Fax 949.852.0929

Q 6607 Center Drive West, Sulte 650, Los Angeles, CA 900451582  Phone 310.234.9814 « Fax 3 10.234,9434

TO:  gggggy SHIP I0: Mpap VALLEY LIBRARY
21580 OAKWOOD STREET
STRONGHOLD ENGINEERING PERRIS, CA 92570
2000 MARKET STREET
RIVERSIDE, CA 92501
Mead Valley Library
LI QTY PRODUCT DESCRIPTION PRICE EA. EXTENDED
TOTAL FOR CH-9C 80a,00
TAG : CH-10a
13 4 TMC Child Plover Chair 18"W x 441.18 1,764.72
17"p = 27-1/2"H, Seat height
16"
73 Seat Finish Nightfall
73 Frame & leg Finish: Nightfall 73
*
TOTAL FOR CH-10A 1,764.72
TAG : CH-10B
14 4 TMC Child Plover Chair 1B"W x 441.18 1,764.72
17"D x 27~1/2"H, Seat height
16"
120 Seat Finish Barracuda Blue 120
120 Frame & leg Finish: Barracuda Blue 120
*
TOTAL FOR CH-10B 1,764.72
TAG : CH-10C
15 4 TMC Child Plover Chair 1B"W x 441.18 1,764.72
17"D x 27-1/2"H, Beat height
16“
08 Seat Finilsh Goldenrod 08
o8B Frame & leg Finish: Goldenrod 08

PAGE 5

THE ACCOMPANYING TERMS AND CONDITIONS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS PROPOSAL/INVOICE.



Systems Source

UFFICE SYSTEMS AND FURNEHINGS

PROPOSAL
175012
(88-000002
06/20/12

0 3161 Michelson Drive, Sulte 110, Irvine, CA 92612 - Phone 949.652,0920 - Fax 949.852.0929

Q 6607 Center Drive West, Sulte 650, Los Angeles, CA 90045-1582 » Phona 310.234.9814 » Fax 310,234.9434

SEIP TO: MpAD VALLEY LIBRARY

TO:  ggggoy
21580 OAKWOOD STREET
STRONGHOLD ENGINEERING PERRIS, CA 82570
2000 MARKET STREET
RIVERSIDE, CA 892501
Mead Valley Library
LI QTY PRODUCT DESCRIPTION PRICE EA. EXTENDED
TOTAL FOR CH-10C 1,764,772
TAG : 11-A
16 B Bola for Children 124.57 -886.56
Thermoplastic 15" Seat Height
Teen Chalr
BG Standard Ball Glide Selection
Pll GLIDE: Tangerine
P11 THERMO; Tangerine
EDG FRAME: Satin Sliver
TOTAL FOR 11-A 996.56
TAG : CH-11B
17 B Bola for Children 124.57 996.56
Thermoplastic 15" Seat Height
Taeen Chair
BG Standard Ball Glide Selection
Pl2 GLIDE: Red Red
P12 THERMO: Red Red
EO6 FRAME: Satin Silver
TOTAL FOR CH-11B 896.586
*TAG : LC-1
18 2 BALT Lectern Full Pedestal 300.30 600. 60
* Dark Qak

PAGE g

THE ACCOMPANYING TERMS AND CONDITIONS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS FROPOSAL/INVOICE.



PROPOBSBAL

. 1759012
SyStEIl]S Sourece 0BB-000002

pe/20/12

OFFICE SYSTEMS AND FURNSHINGS

01 3167 Michelson Drive, Sulte 110, Irvine, CA 92672 = Phone 949.852.0920 - Fax 949.852.0929
O 6601 Center Drive West, Suite 650, Los Angeles, CA 90045-1582 « Phone 310.234.9814 - Fax 310,234.9434

TO:  9gpgg9 SEIP TO! MEAD VALLEY LIBRARY
21580 OAKWOOD STREET
STRONGHOLD ENGINEERING PERRIS, CA 92570
2000 MARKET STREET
RIVERSIDE, CA 952501
Mead Valley Library
LI  QTY PRODUCT DESCRIFTION PRICE EA, EXTENDED
TOTAL FOR LC-1 600, 60
TAG : TB-1
19 3 Agati Cerino Study Table 60w x 2,135,613 6,406.89
36d x 30h
Maple Match Willsonart Sharker Cherry
* Flastic Laminate Insert
TOTAL FOR TB-1 6,406.89
TAG : TB-2
20 3 Agati Cerino Study Table 72w X 2,217.24 6,651.72
36d x 30h
Maple Match Wilsonart Sharker Cherry
* Plastic Laminate Insert
TOTAL FOR TB-2 6,651.72
TAG : TB-3
21 1 BRgati Cerino Conference Table 2,766.67 2,766.67
108w x 4Bd x 30h
Maple Match Wililsonart Sharker Cherry
* Plastic Laminate Insert
TOTAL FOR TB-3 2,766.67

TAG : TB-4

PAGE 7

THE ACCOMPANYING TERMS AND CONDITIONS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS PROPOSAL/INVQICE,



Systems Source

OFFICE SYSTEMS AND FLIRNISHINGS

PROPOSAL

173012

08B-000002
06/20/12

D 3167 Michelson Drive, Sulte 110, Irvine, CA 92612 » Phone 949,852.0920 - Fax 949.852.0929

O 6607 Center Drive West, Suite 650, Los Angeles, CA 90045-1562 - Phone 310.234.9574 - Fax 310.234.9434

SHIP TO: MEAD VALLEY LIBRARY

TO:  opgggg
21580 OBRKWOOD STREET
STRONGHOLD ENGINEERING PERRIS, CR 92570
2000 MARKET STREET .
RIVERSIDE, CA 82501
Mead Vallaey Library
LI QTY PRODUCT DESCRIPTION PRICE EA. EXTENDED
22 1 Agati Cerino Study Table 36w x 1,737.87 1,737.87
36d x 30h
Maple Match Wilsonart Sharker Cherry
* Plastic Laminate Insert
TOTAL FOR TB-4 1,737,87
TAG : TB-5
23 4 SQUARE TABLE, 36X36 317.16 1,268.64
111 Laminate Plonite Cressida AT371
(ILS) Laminate Self
EO6 LEG PINISH: SBatin Silver
TOTAL FOR TB-5 1,268.64
TAG : TB-6
24 36 Table, Rectangular, 60x24, 698.06 25,130.16
Flip Top, T-Leg Basse; Fixed
Height,
L11 Natural Tigris 4669-60
(L5) Laminate Self
RO6 LEG FINISH: Satin Sliver
Cs Caster Option
TG Gang Optien
TOTAL FOR TB-6 25,130.16

THE ACCOMPANYING TERMS AND CONDITIONS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS PROPOSAL/INVOICE.

TG : TB~7

PAGE B8



Systems Source

[OFFICE 5YSTEMS AND FURNEHINGS

PROPOSADL

173012
0BB-000002
D6/20/12

E]3161NﬂchehonDﬁvauhe110JrWnaCA92612-Phone94&8510920-Fax949£52£929

O 6601 Center Drive West, Sulte 650, Los Angeles, CA 90045-1582 - Phone 310,234.9814 - Fax 310,234,9434

TO:  gggggy SHIP TO: wmpap VALLEY LIBRARY
21580 OAKWOOD STREET
STRONGHOLD ENGINEERING PERRIS, CA 92570
2000 MARKET STREET
RIVERSIDE, CA& 92501
Mead Valley Library
LI oTY PRODUCT DESCRIPTION PRICE EA. LBXTENDED
25 13 Round Laminate Occasional 262.50 3,412.50
Table, 24"d x 20"h
Laminate:Wilsonart Millwork
Chexrry WC431
TOTAL FPOR TB-7 3,412.50
TAG : TB-9
26 2 Agati Cerino Children's Reader 1,948.28 3,896.56
Table 48w x 36d x 25h
* Match Pointe Chamomile Fiber AT291 Sueds
TOTAL FOR TBE-9 3,886,586
TAG : TB-10
27 2 Agati Cerino Children's Reader 1,948, 28 3,896.56
Table 48w x 36d x 27h
* Match Pointe Chamomile Fiber AT291 Suede
TOTAL FOR TB-10 3,896.56
TAG : TB-11
28 4 FLIP-TOP, RECT, T BASE, 74P 563.13 2,252 .52
EDGE, 30X48"

L1l
BT

va3
EO6

Wilsonart Persian Blue D26XK-18
Vinyl Bumper-T

Edge: Smoke

Leg Finish: Satin Silver
Caster Option

PAGE 9

THE ACCOMPANYING TERMS AND CONDITIONS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS PROPOSAL/INVOICE,



PROPOSAL

Systems Source msoiz
OFFILE SYSTEMS AND FURNGHINGS De/z20/12

O 3161 Michelson Drive, Sulte 110, Irvine, CA 92612 - Phone 949,852.0920 - Fax 949,852,092
00 6607 Center Drive West, Suite 650, Los Angeles, CA 90045-1582 « Phone 310.234.9814 - Fax 310,234.0434

TO:  gggggy . SHIP TO: Mpap VALLEY LIBRBRY
21580 ORKWOOD STREET
STRONGHOLD ENGINEERING PERRIS, CA 92570
2000 MARKET STREET
RIVERSIDE, CA 92501
Mead Valley Library
LI QTY PRODUCT DESCRIPTION PRICE Ea, EXTENDED
TOTAL FOR TB-11 2,252.52
TAG : A-PO11H
29 1 TRAXX, 36WX37H, TILE, ACOUSTICAL 101.596 101.96
N RO
B GRADE B
25306 BAVILE TWILL
30 1 TRAXX, 36WX37H, TILE, 37 401,28 401.28
SLAT, PAINT TRIM CHANNEL
STD STANDARD GROUP 1,NON-METALLIC
425 SHADOW
1 2 TRAXX, 40H, FOLL END TRIM 24.45 48.90
STD STANDARD GROUF 1,NON-METALLIC
425 SHADOW
32 1 TRBXX, 72W, EXTRUSION, SET OF TWO 84.08 Be.08
STD STANDARD GROUP 1,NON-METALLIC
125 SHADOW
33 1 POOTPRINT, BEVEL PF OVERHEAD 9.54 9,54
BRACKET, TRAXX APPL
STD BTANDARD GROUF 1,NON-~METALLIC
425 SHADOW
4 2 FOOTPRINT, 14 DX72WX16H, STORAGE, 245.36 245,36

RCDN DOOR, PAINT, BEVEL PI
CONTINUED, ..

PAGE 10

THE ACCOMPANYING TERMS AND CONDITIONS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS PROPOSAL INVOICE.



Systems Source

OFACE SYSTEMS AND FURNISHNGS

PROPOSAL
179012
08B-000002
06/20/12

0 3161 Michelson Drive, Suite 110, Irvine, CA 92672 « Phone 949,852,0920 - Fax 949.852.0929

0 6601 Center Drive West, Suite 650, Los Angeles, CA 90045-1582 » Phone 310,234,9814 - Fax 310.234,9434

SHIP TO: Mpap VALLEY LIBRARY

TO:  ggggag
21580 OAKWOOD STREET
STRONGHOLD ENGINEERING PERRIS, CA 952570
2000 MARKET STREET
RIVERSIDE, CA 92501
Mead Valley Library
LT QTY PRODOCT DESCRIPTION PRICE EA. EXTENDED
KSB SPECIFY CORE SEPARATELY
5TD STANDARD GROUP 1,NON-METALLIC
425 SHADOW
35 1 FPOOTPRINT, STORAGE, FILLER STRIP 16.40 16.40
STD STANDARD GROUGP 1, NON~METALLIC
425 SHADOW
Ja 1 FOQTPRINT, 30DX15WX27H, STOR, PED 161.89 161,89
ESTAL, BBF, FLAT PROFILE, PAINT
B EXTENDED
KSB SPECIFY CORE SEPARRATELY
STD STANDARD GROUP 1,NON-METALLIC
125 SHADOW
37 1 FOOTPRINT, 24DX15WX27H, STOR, PED 138.33 138.33
ESTAL, FF, FLAT PROFILE, PATNT
B EXTENDED
KSB SPECIFY CORE SEPARATELY
5TD STANDARD GROUP 1,NON-METALLIC
425 SHADOW
3B 4 FOOTPRINT, BURFACE, FLAT BRACKET 2.89 11.96
39 1 TRAXX, SUPPORT, SURFACE 3,58 3.58
BRACKET, INTERWORKS
APPLICATIONS
40 1 FOOTPRINT, 24DX27H, SUPRPORT, END 67.68 67.68
PANEL, METAL
CONTINUED. ..
PAGE 11

THE ACCOMPANYING TERMS AND CONDITIONS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS PROPOSAL/INVOICE,



Systems Source

OFFICE BYSTEMS AND FURNSHINGS

FROPOSAL

178012

088-000002
06/20/12

O 3161 Michelson Drive, Suite 110, Irvine, CA 52612 » Phane 949.852.0920 « Fax 949.852.0929

0 6601 Center Drive West, Suite 650, Los Angeles, CA 900451582 » Phone 310,234,9814 - Fax 310.234.9434

TO: 993599 SHIP TO: MpaD VALLEY LIBRARY
21580 OAKWOOD STREET
STRONGHOLD ENGINEERING PERRIS, CA 92570
2000 MARKET STREET
RIVERSIDE, CA 92501
Mead Valley Library
LI OQTY PRODUCT DESCRIPTION PRICE EA. EXTENDED
5TD STANDARD GROUP 1,NON-METALLIC
425 SHADOW
41 4 FOOTPRINT, GUSSET BRACKET FOR 7.45 29,80
END PANEL
5TD STANDARD GROUP 1, NON-METALLIC
425 SHADOW
42 3 FOOTPRINT, 12DX27H, SUPEORT 41.44 124.32
PANEL, METAL
STD STANDARD GROUP 1,NON-METALLIC
425 SHADOW
43 1 FOOTPRINT, 42DX72W, SURF, 1 323.76 323,76
3/167T, STR, EXTD, RIGHT, LAM, DBL
RIM PF
P 1/8" MOLDED BVC
STD STANDARD GROUP 1
aC2 AOTOMN 2
AC2 AUTOMN
o Wk -
dkw ————
*rdw o
4 1 FODTPRINT, 24DX42W, SURF, 1 77.51 Tt St
3/16T, STRATGHT, LAM, WIRE MGR FF
P 1/B" MOLDED PVC
STD STANDRRD GROUP 1
AC2 AUTOMN 2
AC2 AUTUMN
CONTINUED. ..

THE ACCOMPANYING TERMS AND CONDITIONS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS PROPOSAL/INVOICE,

PAGE 12



Systems Source

OFFICE SYSTEMS AND FURNISHINGS

PROPOSAL
175012
0B8-000002
06/20/12

00 3161 Michelsan Drive, Suite 110, Irvine, CA 92612 + Phone 949,852.0920 » Fax 949.852,0029
00 6601 Center Drive West, Suite 650, Los Angeles, CA 90045-1582 « Phone 310.234.9874 - Fax 310.734,9434-

TO:  gggggg SHIP TO: wMEap VALLEY LIBRARY
215680 ORKWOOD STREET
STRONGHOLD ENGINEERING PERRIS, CA 92570
2000 MBRKET STREET
RIVERSIDE, CA 92501
Mead Valley Library
LI  QTY PRODUCT DESCRIPTION PRICE EA. EXTENDED
425 SHADOW
dekh e,
ko e ——
L2 2 ———
*k* i
L2 L) "
45 1 FOOTPRINT, 24DX72W, SURFACE, 1 121,34 121,34
3/16T, STR, LAM, WIRE MGR PF
p 1/8" MOLDED BVC
87D STANDARD GROUP 1
acz AUTOMN 2
ACZ AUTOMN
425 SHADOW
* fr [ ——
o ok ey g
L2 23 v i
LA X e
7 9 i e —
46 1 SYSTEMS, ACCESSORY, WIRE MANAGER 5.96 5.96
FILL CAP
425 SHADOW
47 1 SYSTEMS, 49W, TASK LIGHT 70.65 70.65
48 1 TRAXX, 19-1/2H, VERTICAL CABLE 11.33 11.33
MANAGER, FABRIC
B GRADE B
25306 SAVILE TWILL
PAGE 13

THE ACCOMPANYING TERMS AND CONDITIONS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS PROPOSAL/INVOICE,



PROPOSBATL

Systems Soitree 175012

0B8-000002
06/20/12

OFFICE BYSTEMS AND FUANGHMNGS

Q 3161 Michelson Drive, Sufte 110, [rvine, CA 92672 - Phone 949.852.0920 - Fax 949,852,029
Q1 6607 Center Driva West, Sulte 650, Los Angeles, CA 90045-1582 » Phone 370.234.9814 - Fax 310.234.9434

TO:  gggggy SHIP TO: wpaAp VALLEY LIBRARY
21580 ORKWOOD STREET
STRONGHOLD ENGINEERING ' PERRIS, CA 92570
2000 MBRKET STREET
RIVERSIDE, CA 92501
Mead Valley Library
LI  QTY PRODUCT DESCRIPTION PRICE EA. EXTENDED
3 1 WAVEWORKS, 54WX12H, MODESTY 90.41 80.41
PANEL, MESH
50 4 DUNIVERSAL, LOCK CORE,STYLE 6.26 25.04
D,KEYED NO 67
TOTAL FOR A-P0O118 2,171,08
TAG : B-PO1D6
51 4 UNIVERSAL, LOCK CORE, STYLE 6.26 25.04
D, KEYED NO 67
52 1 TRAXX, 30WK37H, TILE, ACOUSTICAL 98. 68 9. 68
N : NO
B GRADE B
25306 SAVILE TWILL
53 1 TRAXX, 42WX37H, TILE, ACOUSTICAL 104.34 104.34
N NO
B GRADE B
25306 SAVILE TWILL
54 1 TRAXX, 42WX37H, TILE, 37 401,88 401.88
SLAT, PAINT TRIM CHANNEL
STD STANDARD GROUP 1,NON-METALLIC
425 SHADOW
55 2 ' TRAXX, 40H, FOLL END TRIM 24.45 48.90
STD STANDARD GROUP 1,NON-METALLIC
425 SHRDOW
PAGE 14

THE ACCOMPANYINGTERMS AND CONDITIONS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS PROPOSAL/INVOICE,



Systems Source

OFACE BYSTEMS AND FURNIEHINGS

0 3167 Michelson Drive, Sulte 110, Irvine, CA 92672 - Phone 949.852.0920 « Fax 949.852,0929
3 6607 Center Drive West, Sulte 650, Los Angeles, CA 90045-1582 « Phane 310,234.9814 - Fax 310.234.9434

PROPOSAL

175012

0sB-000002
06/20/12

TO:  gggggp SHIP MO: MpAD VALLEY LTBRARY
21580 OAKWOOD STREET
STRONGHOLD ENGINEERTNG PERRIS, CA 92570
2000 MARKET STREET
RIVERSIDE, CA 92501
Mead Valley Library
LI  QTY FRODUCT DESCRIFTION PRICE EA. EXTENDED
56 1 TRAXX, 144W, EXTRUSION, SET OF 120. 44 120.44
THO
STD STANDARD GROUP 1, NON-METALLIC
425 SHADOW
57 1 FOOTPRINT, BEVEL PF OVERHEAD 9,54 9,54
BRACKET, TRAXX APPL
STD STANDARD GROUP 1,NON-METALLIC
125 SHADOW
58 1 FOOTPRINT, 14DX72WX16H, STORAGE, 245,36 245,36
RCDN DOOR, PAINT, BEVEL PF
KSB SPECIFY CORE SEFARATELY
STD STANDARD GROUP 1,NON-METALLIC
125 SHADOW
59 2 FODTPRINT, STORAGE, FILLER STRIP 16.40 32.80
STD STANDARD GROUP 1,NON-METALLIC
425 SHADOW
60 1 FOOTPRINT, 24 DX15WX27H, STOR, PED 151.75 151.75
ESTAL, BEF, FLAT PROFILE, PAINT
E EXTENDED
KSB SEECIFY CORE SEPARATELY
STD STANDARD GROUE 1,NON-METALLIC
425 SHADOW
61 1 FOOTPRINT, 24DX15WX27H, STOR, PED 138.33 138.33
ESTAL, FF, FLAT PROFILE, PATNT
CONTINUED. . .
PAGE 15

THE ACCOMPANYING TERMS AND CONDITIONS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS PROPOSAL/INVOICE,



PROPOBATL

178012
Systems Source soz
OFFICE SYSTEMS AND FURNEHINGS De/20/12

0 3161 Michelson Drive, Sulte 110, Irvine, CA 92612 « Phune 945.852,0920 » Fax 949,952.0929
0 6607 Center Drive West, Sulte 650, Los Angeles, CA 90045-1582 - Phone 310,234.9814 « Fiax 310,234,9434

TO:  ggggng SHIP TO: MpAD VALLEY LIBRARY
21580 OAKWOOD STREET
STRONGHOLD ENGINEERING PERRIS, CA 92570

2000 MARKET STREET
RIVERSIDE, Ca 852501

Mead Valley Library

LI oTY PRODUCT DESCRIPTION PRICE EA. EXTENDED

E EXTENDED,

KSB SPECIFY CORE SEPARATELY

STD STANDARD GROUP 1,NON-METALLIC
425 SHADOW

62 3 FOOTPRINT, SURFACE, FLAT BRACKET 2.99 8.97
63 3 TRAXX, SOPPORT, SURFACE J.58 10.74
BRACKET, INTERWORKS
AFPLICATIONS

64 1 FOOTPRINT, 30DX27H, SUPPORT, END 82.29 82.28
PANEL, METAL

STD STANDARD GROUP 1,NON-METALLIC
425 SHADOW

63 2 FOOTPRINT, GUSSET BRACKET FOR 7.45 14.380
END PANEL

STD STANDARD GROUP 1, NON-METALLIC
425 SHADOW

66 1 FQOTPRINT, 12DX27H, SUFPORT 41.44 41.44
PANEL, METAL

5TD STANDARD GROUF 1,NON-METALLIC
425 SHADOW

67 1 FOOTERINT, 30DX42W, SURF, 1 127.00 127.00
3/16T, 9TR, LAM, DOUBLE RIM
PROFILE

B 1/8" MOLDED PVC
CONTINOED. , .

PAGE 16

THE ACCOMPANYINGTERMS AND CONDITIONS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS PROPOSALANVOICE,



Systems Source

OFFICE SYSTEMES AND FURNSHINGS

PROPOSAL
179012
D8B-000002
06/20/12

0 3161 Michelson Drive, Suite 110, Irvine, CA 92612 - Phone 949,852,0920 « Fax 949.852.0029

O 6607 Center Drive West, Sulte 650, Los Angeles, CA 90045-1582 » Phone 310,234,9814 » Fax 310.234.9434

TO:  pgggog SHIP TO! MEAD VALLEY LIBRARY:
21580 OBRKWOOD STREET
STRONGHOLD ENGINEERING PERRIS, CB 92570
2000 MARKET STREET
RIVERSIDE, CA 92501
Mead Valley Library
LI QTY PRODUCT DESCRIPTION PRICE EA. EXTENDED
STD STANDARD GROUP 1
AC2 AUTOMN 2
ac? AUTUMN
* ek e
Pl * s
*h e
Yo b - o
ok ok e
R d [ePTE——
* ki s
68 FOOTPRINT, 24DX114W, SURF, 1 213.46 213.46
3/16T, STR, LAMINATE, WIRE MGR PF
B 1/8" MOLDED EVC
STD STANDARD GROUF 1
AC2 AUTUMN 2
AC2 AUTUMN
425 SHADOW
% Wk -
wkdk ————— .
% % 4 o
W W e oty
LX) i
69 SYSTEMS, ACCESSORY, WIRE MANAGER 5.96 11.92
FILL CAP
425 SHADOW
70 SYSTEMS, 49W, TASK LIGHT 70. 65 70.65
PAGE 17

THE ACCOMPANYING TERMS AND CONDITIONS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS PROPOSAL/INVOICE,



FROPOSAL

Systems Source 173012

08B8-000002
OFFICE SYSTEMS AND FURANISHINGS 06/20/12

Q 3167 Michelson Drive, Sulte 110, Irvine, CA 92612 » Phone 549.852.0920 * Fax 949.852.0029
00 6607 Center Drive West, Suite 650, Los Angeles, CA 90045-1582 - Phane 310.234.9874 » Fax 310.234.9434

TO:  gggggg ' SHIP TO: MEap VALLEY LIBRARY
21580 OBKWOOD STREET
STRONGHOLD ENGINEERING PERRIS, CA 92570
2000 MARKET STREET
RIVERSIDE, CA 92501
Mead Valley Library
LI  QTY PRODUCT DESGRIPTION PRICE EA. EXTENDED
71 1 TRAXX, 19-1/2H, VERTICAL CABLE 11.33 11,33
MANAGER, FABRIC
B GRADE B
25306 SAVILE TWILL
72 1 *  WAVEWORKS, 4 2WX12H, MODESTY 79.82 79.82
PANEL, MESH
TOTAL FOR B-PO106 2,049.58
TAG : C-PD105
73 1 TRAXX, 36WX37H, TTLE, ACOUSTICAL 101.96 101.96
N NO
B GRADE B
25306 SAVILE TWILL
74 1 TRAXX, 36WX37H, TILE, 37 401,28 401.28
SLAT, PAINT TRIM CHANNEL
STD STANDARD GROUP 1,NON-METALLIC
425 SHADOW
75 1 TRAXX, 40H, FOLL END TRIM 24.45 24,45
STD STANDARD GROUE 1,NON~METALLIC
425 SHADOW
76 1 TRAXX, 72W, EXTRUSION, SET OF TWO 84,08 84.08
STD STANDARD GROUP 1,NON-METALLIC
425 SHADOW
PAGE 1B

TRE ACCOMPANYING TERMS AND CONDITIONS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS PROPOSAL/INVOICE,



PROPOSAL

X 179012
Systems Source 178012
OFFICE 5YSTEIAS AND FLANEHINGS 06/20/12

Q 3161 Michelson Drive, Sulte 110, Irvine, CA 92612 - Phone 949.852,0920 * Fax 949.852,0929
O 6601 Center Drive West, Sufte 650, Los Angeles, CA 90045-1582 » Phone 310.234,9814 - Fax 310.234,9434

TO:  goggggy SHIP TO: wpaAp VALLEY LTBRARY
21580 OAKWOOD STREET
STRONGHOLD ENGINEERING PERRIS, CA 92570

2000 MARKET STREET
RIVERSIDE, CA 52501

Mead Valley Library

LI  QTY PRODUCT DESCRIPTION FRICE EA. EXTENDED
771 FOOTPRINT, BEVEL PF OVERHEAD 9.54 9.54
BRACKET, TRAXX APPL
87D STANDARD GROUP 1,NON-METALLIC
425 SHADOW
78 1 FODTPRINT, 14DX72WX16H, STORAGE, 245,36 245,36
RCDN DOOR, PAINT, BEVEL PF
KSB SPECIFY CORE SEPARATELY
STD’ STANDARD GROUFP 1, NON-METALLIC
425 SHADOW
79 1 FOOTPRINT, 18DX30WX27H, STOR, BEF 412.90 212.90
, -LAT, RIGHT BB, FLAT PF, PAINT
E EXTENDED
KSE SPECIFY CORE SEPARATELY
BTD STANDARD GROUF 1,NON-METALLIC
425 SHADOW
B0 4 POOTPRINT, SURFACE, FLAT BRACKET 2.99 11.96
gL 1 TRAXX, SUPPORT, SURFACE 3.58 3.58
BRACKET, INTERWORKS
APPLICATIONS
B2 2 FOOTPRINT, 24DX27H, SUPEORT, END | 67.68 135.36
PANEL, METAL,
5TD STANDARD GROUP 1,NON-METALLIC
425 SHADOW

PAGE 19

THE ACCOMPANYING TERMS AND CONDITIONS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS PROPOSAL/INVOICE.



PROPOSAL

Systems Source 178012
088-000002
OFPICE SYSTEPAS AND FLANISHINGS 06/20/12

O 3161 Michelson Drive, Sulte 11D, Irvine, CA 82612 - Phone 949.852,0920 - Fax 949.852.0929
0 6607 Center Drive West, Sulte 650, Los Angel_es, €A 90045-1582 - Phone 310.234.9814 * Fax 310.234.9434

TO:  gggggg SHIP TO: MEAD VALLEY LIBRARY
21580 OAKWOOD STREET
STRONGHOLD ENGINEERING PERRIS, CA 92570
2000 MARKET STREET
RIVERSIDE, CA 92501
Mead Valley Library
LI  QTY PRODUCT DESCRIPTION PRICE EA, EXTENDED
g3 2 FOOTPRINT, 36DX27H, SUPPORT, END 97.49 194.98
PANEL, METAL
8TD STANDARD GROUP 1,NON-METALLIC
425 SHADOW
84 4 FOOTPRINT, GUSSET BRACKET FOR 7.45 29.80
END PANEL
STD STANDARD GROUP 1,NON-METALLIC
425 SHADOW
g5 1 , FOOTPRINT, 12DX27H, SUPPORT 41,44 41.44
PANEI., METAL
5TD STANDARD GROUF 1,NON-METALLIC
425 SHADOW
86 1 FOOTPRINT, 36DX60W, SURF, 1 167.25 167.25
3/16T,STR, LAMINATE, DBL RIM PF
p 1/8" MOLDED PVC
5TD STANDARD GROUP 1
ACZ AUTOMN 2
AC2 AUTUMN
T hKk e
* kW i i
* & i
Yoo i -
* ¥ P
% ok prie——
¥ W& gt
*kk ’ i
H ok i

PAGE 20

THEACCOMPANYING TERMS AND CONDITIONS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS PROPOSAL/INVOICE,



Systems Source

OFRLCE SYSTEMS AND FURNISHINGS

PROPOSAL
179012
0B8-000002 .
06/20/12

C1 3761 Michelson Drive, Suite 110, Irvine, CA 92612 « Phane 949.852,0920 - Fax 949,852,0929

03 6601 Center Dsive West, Sulte 650, Los Angeles, CA 90045-1502 « Phone 310.234.9B14 » Fax 310,234,934

TO:  gggggg

STRONGHOLD ENGINEERING
2000 MARKET STREET
RIVERSIDE, CA 92501

Mead Valley Library

MEAD VALLEY LIBRARY
21580 OAKWOOD STREET

PERRIS, CA 92570

LI QTY PRODUCT DESCRIPTION PRICE EA. EXTENDED
g7 1 FOOTPRINT, 24DX42W, SURF, 1 77.51 77.51
3/16T, STRAIGHT, LAM, WIRE MGR PF
P 1/6" MOLDED PVC
STD STANDRRD GROUP 1
AC? AOTOMN 2
AC2 AUTUMN
425 SHADOW
g4 4 —— ——
o ek s e
+ ek [y —
*h B
o* ek i 3
Bg 1 'FOOTPRINT, 24DX72W, SURFACE, 1 121,34 121.34
3/16T, STR, LAM, WIRE MGR BF
P 1/8" MOLDED PVC
STD STANDARD GROUP 1
AC2 AUTOMN 2
AC2 AUTUMN
425 SHADOW
* % Al
L2 [S———
Fhk e i
k% -
L2 X - —
B9 1 SYSTEMS, ACCESSORY, WIRE MANAGER 5.86 5,96
FILL CAp
425 SHADOW

THE ACCOMPANYING TERMS AND CONDITIONS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS PROPOSAL/INVOICE,

PAGE 21



Systems Source

DFFICE BYSTEMS AND FUHNI INGS

PROPOSAL
179012
088-~000002
06/20/12

0 3167 Michalson Drive, Sulte 110, Irvine, CA 92612 - Phong 949.852.0920 - Fax 949.852,0920

Q0 6601 Center Drive West, Suite 650, Las Angeles, CA 90045-1582 » Phone 310.234.9874 - Fax 310,234.9434

TO:  gggggy SHIP TO: ‘wpap VALLEY LIBRARY
21580 OAKWOOD STREET
STRONGHOLD ENGINEERING PERRIS, CA 92570
2000 MARKET STREET
RIVERSIDE, CA 92501
Mead Valley Library
1I. QTY PRODUCT DESCRIPTION PRICE EA. EXTENDED
90 1 SYSTEMS, 49W, TASK LIGHT 70. 65 70.65
91 1 TRAXX, 19~1/2H, VERTICAL CABLE 11.33 11.33
MANAGER, FABRIC
B GRADE B
25306 SAVILE TWILL
92 1 WAVEWORKE, 54WX12H, MODESTY 101.55 101.59
PANEL, MESH
93 3 UNIVERSAL, LOCK CORE, STYLE 6.26 18.78
D,KEYED NO 67
TOTAL FOR C-PO105 - 2,271.10
TAG : D-P0104
94 1 TRAXX, 36WX37H, TILE, ACOUSTTCAL 101.96 101.96
N NO
B GRADE B
25306 SAVILE TWILIL
95 1 TRAXX, 36WK3TH, TILE, 37 401.28 401,28
SLAT, PATNT TRIM CHANNEL
sTD STANDARD GROUP 1,NON-METALLIC.
425 SHADOW
96" 1 TRAXX, 40H, FULL END TRIM 24.45 24,45
STD STANDARD GROOP 1, NON-METALLIC
425 SHADOW
PAGE 22

THE ACCOMPANYING TERMS AND CONDITIONS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS PROPDSAL/INVOICE,



Systems Source

OFAICE SYRTENMS AND FLANISHINGS

PROPOSAL
175012
0B8-0000D2
06/20/12

02 3161 Michelson Drive, Suite 118, Irvine, CA 92612 « Phune 949.852.0920 - Fax 949.852.0929

0 6607 Center Drive West, Suite 650, Los Angeles, CA 90045-1582 « Phane 310.234.9814 » Fax 310.234,9434

TO:  gogogg SHIP TO: Mpap VALLEY LIBRARY
21580 ORKWOOD STREET
STRONGHOLD ENGINEERING PERRIS, CA 52570
2000 MARKET STREET
RIVERSIDE, CA 92501
Mead Valley Library
LI QTY PRODUCT DESCRIPTION PRICE EA. EXTENDED
97 1 TRAXX, 72W, EXTRUSION, SET OF TWO B4.08 84.08
STD STANDARD GROUP 1,NON-METALLIC
425 SHADOW
98 1 FOOTPRINT, BEVEL EF OVERHEAD 9.54 9.54
BRACKET, TRAXX APPI,
5TD STANDARD GROUP 1,NON-METALLIC
425 SHADOW
89 1 FOOTPRINT, 14DX72WX16H, STORAGE, 245.36 245,36
RCDN DOOR, PAINT, BEVEL PF
KSB 'SPECIFY CORE SEPARATELY
STD STANDARD GROUP 1,NON-METALLIC
425 SHADOW
100 1 FOOTPRINT, STORAGE, FILLER STRIP 16.40 16.40
STD STANDARD GROUP 1,NON-METALLIC
425 SHADOW
101 1 FOOTERINT, 300X15WX27H, STOR, PED 161.89 161.89
ESTAL, BBF, FLAT PROFILE, PAINT
E EXTENDED
KSB SPECIFY CORE SEPARATELY
STD STANDARD GROUP 1,NON-METALLIC
425 SHADOW
102 1 FOOTERINT, 24DX15WX27H, STOR, PED 138.33 138.33
ESTAL, FF, FLAT PROFILE, PAINT
E EXTENDED
CONTINUED...

PAGE 23

THE ACCOMPANYINGTERMS AND CONDITIONS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS PROFOSAL/INVOICE,



Systems Source

TO:

OFFCE SYSTEMS AND FURNEHINGS

PROPOSAL
175012
0B8-000002
0&6/20/12

O 3161 Michelsan Drive, Sulte 110, Irvine, CA 92612 » Phone 949.852.0520 - Fax 949.852.0929

01 6607 Center Drive West, Sulte 650, Los Angeles, CA 30045-1582 « Phane 310,234.9814 « Fax 310.234.9434

SHIP TO! MEAD VALLEY LIBRARY

599599
21580 OAKWOOD STREET
STRONGHOLD ENGINEERING PERRIS, CA 92570
2000 MARKET STREERT
RIVERSIDE, CA 92501
Mead Valley Library
LI QTY PRODUCT DESCRIPTION PRICE EA. EXTENDED
KsB SPECIFY. CORE SEPRRATELY
STD STANDARD GROUP 1.,NON-METALLIC
425 SHADOW
103 4 FOOTPRINT, SURFACE, FLAT BRACKET 2.99 11.86
104 1 TRAXX, SUPPORT, SURFACE 3.58 3.58
BRACKET, INTERWORKS
APPLICATIONS
105 1 FOOTERINT, 24DX27H, SUPPORT, END 67.68 67.68
PANEL, METAL
8TD STANDRRD GRQUP 1,NON-METALLIC
425 SHADOW
106 1 FOOTPRINT, 30DX27H, SUPPORT, END B2.28 82.29
PANEL, METAL
STD STANDARD GROUP 1,NON-METALLIC
425 SHADOW
107 3 FOOTPRINT, GUSSET BRACKET FOR 7.45 22.35
END PANEL
STD STANDARD GROUP 1,NON-METRLLIC
425 SHADOW
108 1 FOOTERINT, 12DX27H, SUPFORT 41,44 41,44
PANEL, METAL
5TD STANDARD GROUP 1,NON-METALLIC
425 SHADOW
PAGE 24

THE ACCOMPANYING TERMS AND CONDITIONS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS PROPOSAL/INVOICE.



Systems Source 175012

DOFFICE SYSTEMS AND FURNISHINGS

PROPOSAL

osa-000002
06/20/12

0 3161 Michelson Drive, Suite 110, Irvine, CA 92612 « Phone 949,852.0920 « Fax 949.852.0029
1 6607 Center Drive West, Sulte 650, Los Angeles, CA 90045-1582 « Phone 310.234.9574 - Fax 310,234,.9434

TO:  go9gggg SHIP TO0: wMEaD VALLEY LIBRARY
21580 OAKWOOD STREET
STRONGHOLD ENGINEERING PERRIS, CA 92570
2000 MARKET STREET
RIVERSIDE, CA 52501
Mead Valley Library
LI QTY PRODUCT DRSCRIPTION PRICE ER, EXTENDED
109 1 FOOTPRINT, 30DX72W, SURF, 1 177.69 177.69
3/16T, 8TR, I.AM, DOUBLE RIM
PROFILE
P 1/8" MOLDED PVC
81D BTANDARD GROUP 1
BC2 AUTUMN 2
AC2 AUTOMN
L .L 2 E eI
w o R
*wt PP Eapperse
L X X "
L 24 S s s
% gk i it
L2 XS o s
110 1 FOOTPRINT, 24DX4 2W, SURF, 1 77.51 77.51
3/16T, STRALGHT, LAM, WIRE MGR FF
2 1/8" MOLDED BVC
STD STANDARD GROUP 1
‘ac2 AUTUMN 2
AC2 AUTOMN
425 SHADOW
LS X3 — o —
[ 2.2 S T—
¥k ke -
ok i s
*hE ——
111 1 FOOTPRINT, 24DX72W, SURFACE, 1 121.34 121.34
3/167T, 3TR, LAM, WIRE MGR PF
P 1/8" MOLDED PVC
STD STANDARD GROUP 1

CONTINDED.,.

PAGE 25

THE ACCOMPANYINGTERMS AND CONDITIONS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS PROPOSAL/INVOICE.



Systems Souree

OFACE SYBTERS AND FUANEHINGS

PROPOSAL
179012
088-000002
06/20/12

Q 3161 Michelson Drive, Suite 110, [vine, CA 92612 - Phone 949.852.09720 - Fax 549.852.0929

01 6601 Center Drive West, Sufte 650, Los Angeles, CA 90045-1582 » Phane 310.234.9614 « Fax 310.234,9434

TO0:  gggggg BHIP TO: MpaD VALLEY LIBRARY
21580 OAKWOOD STREET
ETRONGHOLD ENGINEERING PERRIS, CA 92570
2000 MARKET STREET
RIVERSIDE, CA 92501
Mead Valley Library
LI  QTY PRODUCT DESCRIPTION PRICE EA. EXTENDED
aAC2 BUTUMN 2
AC2 AUTUMN
425 SHADOW
'S k] SRR
+ ¥k R
*kk S
¥k s st
+* ek R
112 1 SYSTEMS, ACCESSORY, WIRE MANAGER 5.96 5.96
FILL CAP
425 SHADOW
113 1 SYSTEMS, 49W, TASK LIGHT 70.65 70. 65
114 1 TRAXX, 19-1/2H, VERTICAL CABLE 11.33 11.33
MANAGER, FABRIC
B GRADE B
25306 SAVILE TWILL
115 1 WAVEWORKS, 54WX12H, MODESTY 101.59 101.59
PANEL, MESH
TOTAL FOR D-P0104 1,978.66
TAG : E WS AREA
116 4 UNIVERSAL, LOCK CORE, STYLE 6.26 25.04
D, KEYED NO 67
PAGE 2§

THE ACCOMPANYING TERMS AND CONDITIONS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS PROPOSAL/INVOICE.



Systems Source

OFFICE SYSTEMS AND FUANISHINGS

PROPOSAL
178012
0aB-000002
06/20/12

0 3161 Michelson Drive,Sulte 110, Irvine, CA 92612 » Phone 949,852,0920 « Fax 949.852.0029

00 6601 Center Drive West, Sulte 650, Los Angeles, CA 90045-1582 » Phone 310.234.8874 » Fax 310.234,9434

TO:  gyggggy SHIP T0: Npap VALLEY LIBRARY
21580 OBKWOOD STREET
STRONGHOLD ENGINEERING PERRIS, CA 92570
2000 MARKET STREET
RIVERSIDE, CA 92501
Mead Valley Library
LI  QTY PRODUCT DESCRIPTION FRICE EA. EXTENDED
117 64 FOOTFRINT, INTERWORKS, SURFACE 6.56 419.84
BRACKET, EDGE, LEFT HAND
118 64 FOOTPRINT, INTERWORKS, SURFACE 6.56 419.84
BRACKET, EDGE, RIGHT HAND
119 32 FOOTPRINT, 24 DX36W, SURFACE, 1 71.25 2,280.00
3/167T, STRAIGHT, LAM, WIRE MGR PF
P 1/8" MOLDED EVC
STD STANDARD GROUP 1
B4l DESERT ZEBHYR
425 SHADOW
425 SHADOW
¥ de W ————
¥ k¥ — e
%% % "
+ ok s
* Wk e o e
120 40 INTERWORKS EQ, 34H, FULL END 19.08 763.20
TRIM, FOLYMER
o CROWNED
425 SHADOW
121 8 INTERWORKS EQ, 34H, FINISH 26.54 212,32
CHANNEL, 8 AND T ’
c CROWNED
125 SHADOW
B GRADE B
10381 SERENGETI COBBLESTONE
PAGE 27

THE ACCOMPANYING TERMS AND CONDITIONS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS PROPOSAL/INVOICE.



Systems Source

OFFICE BYSTEMS AND FURNEHINGS

PROPOSAL

179012

0BB-000002
06/20/12

Q 3161 Michelson Drive, Suite 110, Irvine, CA 92612 « Phione 949,852,0920 « Fax 549,852,0929

01 6601 Center Drlve West, Sulte 650, Los Angeles, CA 90045-1582 - Phane 310.234.9814 - Fax 31 0.234,9434

TO:  ggggoy SHIP TO: wpaAD VALLEY LIBRARY
: 21580 OAKWOOD STREET
STRONGHOLD ENGINEERING FERRIS, CA 92570

2000 MARKET STREET

RIVERSIDE, CA 92501

Mead Valley Library

LY |, QTY PRODUCT DESCRIPTION FRICE EA. EXTENDED
122 12 INTERWORKS EQ, TRIM TOP 7.45 89.40
CAP,X,TYPE 1
c CROWNED
425 SHADOW
123 36 INTERWORKS 109.41 3,938.76
EQ, 2dWX34H, FANEL, TACKABLE
ACOUSTICAL
c CROWNED
NP2 2 NON-PUNCHED
425 SHADOW
425 SHADOW
B GRADE B
10381 SERENGETI COBBLESTONE
B GRARDE B
10381 SERENGETI COBBLESTONE
124 4 INTERWORKS 142.80 571.20
EQ, 24WX34H, PANEL, TACKABLE
ACOUSTICAL, PWRD
84 B WIRE,4 CIRCOIT
c CROWNED
P2 2 PUNCHED
425 SHADOW
425 SHADWO
B GRADE B
10381 SERENGETI COBBLESTONE
| GRADE B
10381 SERENGETI COBBLESTONE

THE ACCOMPANYING TERMS AND CONDITIONS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS PROPOSAL/INVOICE,

PRGE 28



Systems Source

UFACE SYSTEMS AND RURNISHINGS

PROPOSAL
179012
0BE-000002
06/20/12

[0 3161 Michelson Drive, Sulta 110, frvine, CA 52612  Phone 949.852.0820 « Fax 549.852.0929

0 6601 Center Drive West, Swlte 650, Los Angeles, CA 90045-1582 - Phone 310,234.9814 « Fax 310.234.9434

SRIF TO: pMEaAD VALLEY LIBRARY

TO:  g9g999
21580 OAKWOOD STREET
STRONGHOLD ENGINEERING PERRIS, CA 92570
2000 MARKET STREET
RIVERSIDE, CA 92501
Mead Valley Library
LI QTY PRODUCT DESCRIETION PRICE EA, EXTENDED
125 16 INTERWORKS 163.98 2,623.68
EQ, 36WX34H, PANEL, TACKABLE
ACOUSTTICAL, PBWRD
B4 B WIRE,4 CIRCUIT
c CROWNED
P2 2 PUNCHED
425 SHADOW
425 SHADOW
B GRADE B
10381 SERENGETI COBBLESTONE
B GRADE B
10381 SERENGTI COBBLESTONE
126 32 INTERWORKS B.65 276.80
EQ, ELECTRICAL, DUPLEX
RECEPTACLE, B-WLRE
84 B WIRE,4 CIRCUIT
127 32 INTERWORKS B.65 276.80
EQ, ELECTRICAL, DUPLEX
RECEPTACLE, 8-WIRE
B4 8 WIRE,4 CIRCUIT
128 4 INTERWORKS ‘ 16,99 67.96
EQ, ELECTRICAL, JUMPER, 90 OR 120
CORNER
a4 8 WIRE,4 CIRCUIT
129 12 INTERWORKS 16.99 203.88
EQ, ELECTRICAL, JUMPER, THRU
FINISH CHANNEL
CONTINUED. ..
PAGE 29

THE ACCOMPANYING TERMS AND CONDITIONS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS PROPOSAL/INVOICE,



PROPOSAL

Systems Source . 179012
08B-000002
DFFILE SYSTEMS AN FURNISHINGS 06/20/12

01 3161 Michelson Drive, Suite 110, lrvine, CA 92612 - Phone 949.852.0920 - Fax 949,852,0529
Q 6601 Center Drive West, Suite 630, Los Angeles, CA 90045-1582 « Phone 310,234.9814 » Fax 310,234,9434

TO:  gggggy SHIP TO: wEap VALLEY LIBRARY
21580 OAKWOOD STREET
STRONGHOLD ENGINEERING PERRIS, CA 92570

2000 MARKET STREET
RIVERSIDE, CA 92501

Mead Valley Library

LI ary FRODUCT DESCRIPTION FRICE EA.

EXTENDED

B4 8 WIRE,4 CIRCUIT

130 14 INTERWORKS EQ, ELECTRICAL, FLOOR 62.51
POWER ENTRY, SIDE, FLUG-IN

B4 8 WIRE,4 CIRCUIT

TOTAL FOR E WS AREA
131 1 RECEIVE, DELIVER AND INSTALL 11,837.93

ALL FURNITURE IN THIS
PROPOSAL
PRICING BASED ON ALL PRODUCT
BEING DELIVERED. AT THE SAME
TIME DURING NORMAL BUSINESS
HOURS

159 1 FREIGHT 10,08B7.06

PAGE 30

THE ACCOMPANYING TERMS AND CONDITIONS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS PROPOSAL/INVOICE,

250,44

12,419.1¢
11,837.93

10,087.06



PROPOSAL

. 179012
Systems Source 0BE~000002

UFFICE BYSTEMS AND FURNISHINGS 06/20/12

O 2161 Michelson Drive, Suite 110, Irvine, CA 92612 » Phone 949.852.0920 ~ Fax 949.852,0929
O 6607 Center Drive West, Sulte 650, Los Angeles, CA 90045-1582 - Phone 310,234.9514 - Fax 310.234.9434

TO:  pgggng SHIP TO: Mpap VALLEY LIBRARY
21580 OBKWOOD STREET
STRONGHOLD ENGINEERING PERRIS, CA 92570

2000 MARKET STREET.
RIVERSIDE, CA 82501

Mead Valley Library

LI QTY PRODUCT DESCRIPTION PRICE EA, EXTENDED

Unless specifically stated, installation rates are quoted for non-union labor,

Additional charges apply for overtime hours, vweekends, holidays or union labor.

TERMS: 50% DEPOSIT WITH ORDER, 30% DUE PRIOR TO DELIVERY,

BALANCE DUE 30 DAYS FROM FINAL INVOICE. {ON APPROVED CREDIT)
BUBTOTAL, . .: 172,4203.91
INSTALLATION: 11,837.83
FREIGAT...,.: 10, 087.06
SALES TBX...: 15, 060.52
FINAT, TOTAL, : 209,3B9.42

ACCEPTED BY

DATE ACCEPTED

PAGE 31 oF 31

THE ACCOMPANYING TERMS AND CONDITIONS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS PROPOSAL/INVOICE,



